
/
# i, .. ·-~, ' 
~;,a. • .,. 

I , ' - ~~ .• 

FEE REGULATORY COMMirTEE (SELF FINANCE'IJSCHOOL) 
. , - . 

( Ah1nedabad zo11e ) \\\ ~~. > -· .. •• ~ !~- • 

Office nddr<•ss :- l<.a.rmayogi Ilhava11, Block 1, B2 Wing, Sixth floor, SeM&r-1-ftA. 
(Jandhinagai·-382 010, Gujarat State .. 

Date Of Order: 18.04.2024 l 
I 

Dispatch date : ~o - 05 -2024 

To, 

Vishwa 'Niketan Shanti Asiatic School~ 

Nara11,pura, 

Al1medabad - 3-80013. 

::: READ ::: 

(1) Proposal for the academic year 2024-25 sub,mitted Vishwa 

Niketa11 Sl1anti. Asiatic School, Naranpura., Al1medabad - 380013, 

run b_y Hastaful l{elavani Tru$t,, for P1·e Primary, Primary, & 

Secondarv Section (CBSE E11glish lVlediu·m) along with relevant ..,, 

docmnents. 

(2) Revise Final order dtd. 28.01.2022 passed by the f'RC for the 

academic year 2021•22 for Pre Primary, Pri1na1 .. y & Secondary 

Sectio11 (CBSE E11glis.l1 Medium). 

(3) PJ·opoBal discussed in the FR(~ on 09-04-2024. 

:: Proy_~i.9nal Order :: --- -
-: [.'or t\cademic Year: 2024-25 :-

Pre Pri111ary" Pri111ary & Secondary Section 

(CBSE Englisl1 Mecliun~) 
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their children toward~ a path of their gTe-at success in l~e~ At the, 9<1rn~· 

time, it should be th(• expectfltion of all concerns fro~tt~ .. );azcli6g 
..... _ ,.----

institution!-- that the} can a \wuys take care of expectations of others and 

provide the ;-;uperb opport-nnit~r of studyh1g in their institutions. In the 
. 

previous fe:c dettln11ination ol'dE!r. the condition was that the school is not 

perrn1tted to collect fee;-; under any oth€r head including under the head of 

Adn1ission Fee except one month fee by way of ad.1nission fee only in case of 

new ad1nission and it was before the judg1nent of the Hon'ble High Court of 

Gujarat.. SCA No.2356 of 2021 dtd.22.07.2022. But after the judgrnent of 

the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat.. the school is entitled to collect one 

month fee as term fees tvvice in a year and also one month fee as 

admission fee in case of ne,v adn1ission. 

(5) Hence, considering the entire scenario of the school, the FRC 

has detennined the just and fair fees considering i11co1ne & total 

expenditure of the school for the academic year 2023-24 and 

expenditures with the strength of the student and other relevant 

factors for detern1ining the fee structu1·e. the FRC has derermined fees 

for sn1ooth running of the school as against the fees proposed by the school 

for Pre Primary~ Primary & Secondary Section (CBSE English 

Medium} as shown in bclo\V table. 

CBSE 
English 

Mediu1n 

Fees 

detern1ined b;v 

thP FRC for 

A.Y. 2023-24 

Fees Proposl'd 

by the school I 
1 for A.Y. 2024-25 

Provisio11al 

Fees 

determined 

t---------- ----- - - -·- -- -~-- ----

by FRC for 

_. __ j_A_.Y.2024-25 

Pre Primary Rs.43000/- 1 Rs.4 7000/- \ Rs.43000/-

---P~i_n1ary ___ -:--- Rs.5126;z--·j ~s-~65001- ~ Rs:__512661-

~--S~~o~1d~ry l Rs.512_~6/- -- \ Rs.56500/- Rs.51266/-
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